⟨ó

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

07/18/2017 08:17 AM

2017-901490

70. I 7 AL

ALLING & JILLSON

Pgs=3

00058624201709014900030032 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E09

APN: 1319-10-210-012

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

/

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Arlene H. Cochran, Manager Genoa and Main, LLC Post Office Box 452 Genoa, NV 89411

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARLENE H. COCHRAN, TRUSTEE OF THE ARLENE H. COCHRAN LIVING TRUST u/i/d 9/21/10 ("Grantor") does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to GENOA AND MAIN, LLC - 2339 MAIN STREET SERIES, A Nevada Series Limited Liability Company ("Grantee"), all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land situated within Section 9 and 10, T13N., R. 19E., M. D. B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 10, T. 13N., R 19E., M. D. B. & M.; Thence South 0°48′32" West 1675.14 feet to the True Point of Beginning, said point lying on the East side of Main Street and the South side of Foothill Meadow Court; Thence South 71°43′51" East along the South line of Foothill Meadows Court a distance of 170.02 feet; Thence South 19°54′25" West a distance of 241.94 feet; Thence North 68°03′51" West a distance of 66.47 feet;

Thence North 81°19'22" West a distance of 69.79 feet; Thence North 70°50'41" West a distance of 30.31 feet; Thence North 25°11'36" West a distance of 8.20 feet; Thence North 55°48'13" West a distance of 17.91 feet to a point on the East side of Main Street; Thence North 24°19'11" East along the East side of Main Street a distance of 239.22 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

Assessor's Parcel No. 1319-10-210-012

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

Pursuant to NRS §111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on September 24, 2010, as Document No. 0771157, Book 0910, Page 5350, in the Official Records of Douglas County.

DATED this 4 day of Jul	ly, 2017.
	ARLENE H. COCHRAN, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA)
\ \) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on July 4, 2017, by

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ARLENE H. COCHRAN.

Laniel Efavrusk NOTARY PUBLIC

STAT	E OF NEVADA			
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE			
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^
	a) 1319-19-210-012			/\
	b)			()
	c)			\ \
	d)			\ \
				\ \
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.	200	\ \
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ECONDE	OC OPERONAL LIGHT ONLY
		BOOK	ECOKDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY PAGE
			F RECORD	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES	$-\Delta \Omega_2$	alina March 1
	i) L Other		· (/4/)	will organit with
3.			0.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	100	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3 <u>.\$C</u>	0.00	
	If Downsties Claimed	. 1	/	<i>'</i>
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 9		/
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer to	business org	aniation if	person conveying
	property owns 100% of the organization			
	property of the contract of the organization	10 111101110		(
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.0 %	/ /	
-				
The	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of per	riury, pursi	ant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	.110, that the information provided is correct to t			
	ported by documentation if called upon to substa			
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem			
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes			
		1		
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and sever	rally liable	for any additional amount owed.
- L	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{A})$	Cohositu	Attr	orney for Trustee
Signati	ire (Capacity		officy for Trustee
Cidado		Capacity	Atto	rney for Manager
Signati	ire	Capacity		iney for manager
/	SELLER (GRANFOR) INFORMATION	BIL	ZER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	D 0.	•	JIRED)
	^		(C	•
Print N	ame; Arlene H. Cochran, Trustee	Print Name:	Genoa and	Main, LLC
Addres	s: Post Office Box 452	Address:	Post Offic	ce Box 452
City:	Genoa	City:	Genoa	
State: _	NV Zip: 89411	State:	NV	Zip: <u>89411</u>
COM (P	AND DECAMENTAL DECAMENTAL			
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
() Drint N	required if not the seller or buyer) ame: Kenneth R. Jillson, Esq.	Escrow #		
Addres:		ESUIOW #_		
Address City:	Lake Tahoe State: N	_		Zip: 89449
July.	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM		ORDED/M	IICROFILMED)